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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Sccretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wy.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 25, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3501321, issued to MOUNTAINEER GAS
SERVICES, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the
location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads. locations. and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin
Chiefl

Operator's Well No: iyﬁﬂ P i N
Farm Name: WIGAL. ?EWART SAYRE
API Well Number: 47-3501321

Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 03/25/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/27/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action,
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

. 03/27/2015
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WW-4B 1) Date September 17 , 2014
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
' Well No. Stewart Sayre #2.755-8
3)API Well No. 47-sos ~ o1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal Salt /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation594.2 watershed Parchment Creek
pistrict Ripley County Jackson Quadrangle Ravenswood

Address 4700 McCorkle Ave, S.E. Suite 500 Address 4700 McCorkle Ave, S.E. Suite 500
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Jamie Stevens Name Patchwork Qil & Gas, LLC
Address 105 Kentuck Rd. Address 81685 Elizabeth Pike
Kenna, WV 25248 Elizabeth, WV 26143

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Procedure and Schematic on following page.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Received

> A .

Work order approved by inspec@fﬁ Date

JA
ol N26 205 03/27/2015
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Stewart Sayre #2-755-B

160.02'

8
501b sacks of 6% gel used 5.5-6 4
1001b sacks of cement 66
Plugs
——
Plug #3 Surface-200 Surface & 8/ 5/8
Plug #2 544-644  Elevation
RECORDS SHOW 4 1/2 IS CTS Plug #1 1778-1898 Perf & bottom

Cement plugs are at a minimum of 100
Class A Cement with no more than 3%
CaCl2 and no other additives.

Gel spacers between all cement plugs
must be fresh water with at least 6%
Bentonite by weight

Perforation at 1828-1848

-: Cement

: Gel ;
:Bridge Plug (if any) 1972.65'
1985 TD

Received
Office nf Nil & Gas

JAN 9 6 2015

03/27/2015
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‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION . Cable Tooks D I+
Qu.d"ul‘ “ mod s. x. \ ! S'Ofage s‘znﬂ‘
; WELL RECORD |
Permit No ] c | Oil or Gas WellMu
{RIND)
Casing and | Used in Left in
Tubing Drilling Well Packers
e Size
Well No Elev. 9.2 ;¢ Kind of Packer
Dist County__Jaokson 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Staart Sgqyxe, 10 Sizeof .
ox 5/8" 02 .02
Mineral rights are owned by_J. W. Wigal 634 Depthget
2 1 dress_Balpre, Ohlo USTALK 53/16
Drilling conw‘meneed_ma_a -1/2 2.6 1972.65 | pert, top_ 2828
Drilling completed—__L/19/72 2 Pert. bottom X848
Date Shot === From_ To. Liners Used Pert. top.
With Perf. bottom__________
Open Flow |  /10ths Water in__ | Inch .
. < |
——==———/10ths Mere. in : "eh  cASING CEMENTED_ M | 51z2 1972 No. mLA1S/72 Dot
Volume..__== Cu. Ft.
Rock Press ‘ e Ibs. hrs.

Oil__mees bbls., 1at 26 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTEREI? AT_===_ FEET. ____INCHES
WELL Acxmm_:tm;n._mmma#_, FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

FEET INCHES.. FEET INCHES
WELL Puc'rum:n ==

RESULT Aﬁ'ran mmmnnr_uw_ﬂ Displacement

ROCK PRH‘SURE AFTER TREATMENT.

Frosh Wabeﬁ Feot__ : Salt Water. Feet.
e : e — o
l?onntlo;s Color “;’:}t” Top Bottom 3"@?&" : Depth Remarkg
[ I

Surface ) 10
Sand & Shale o 157
Shale | ?g 3;.'}0
Sand & Shal
Sand ’ )70 1060
Shale 1060 1135
Sand 1135 12i5 ‘
Shale 125 1285 |
Sand 1285 1322
Shale | 22 1588 |
Salt Samd 8 1654 \
Pencil Cave Sl 1660 :
Big Iime 1?60 1790
Sale | 1750 1828

Indnn 1861
g‘hy sand 1861 1985

ToTL DEPTH 1985 | }

! e

| ‘ 03/27/2015
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WW-44
Revised 6-07

STATE OF VAIST ViRGtin
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PIOT 1"«:'{'101\., OFFICE GF QiL AND GAS :
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ARANDON 1. € 0Ll =

4) Surfuce Owner(s) to be setvu.
(8) Nane Shregnen gx e
Address S\‘ff““ b'
W\ Foster Rid

(b) Name goans o 25 L'\‘ Dt

Address ST L
i e e o eee e
(c) Name o ane o T
:\ddress PIYIEEERTSS T
6) Inspector Jamla Stevens i it Deela: ation i )
Address 105 Konluck Rd. o » e
Kenna, WV 25248 . o o L ) )
Teleplhione 304-208-7775 of 304-372-7140 — I +
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVIS: You shutid bave received this Form i i o ing decunsis %

.

(1) ‘Phe epplication o Plug and Abandes o Well wn Serm WA T B e vl the paaties Desehvad sathe vk sed deatditor e
well its and the plugang work eoder; sl
() ‘Phe plat Gurveyw's map) showinp the

The reason you received these documients is B Yo bt i ol cdad o0 L e e n s e RIS
Howeset, you are ol sequired 1o ake wy action a ali.

Take notice tiat under Clapter 226 of tha Wzt Vicani &
seenmpenyiug documents for 3 pemiis o plug o
Prutection, with respeet 1o te welk o1 1he 1o
the Applicaiton, and the plat have Lo s
cennin eircumstances) o o buetere the Juy i

Toam il

RRTIGL I EIY

Well Oporntey :

By: !

CFFICIAL SEAL Its: ;
NOTARYPUBUC ~ §. %
STATECFWESTVRGINA Address

GEORGE M.PUSKAS  § :

MPeleyshone :

4 i

. i ;

Subseribed and sworn before me this X 3i 4 NRERY } . ;

K . . 1

ity Commission Expives |} o y — . e e - i

i

Qi and Gus Privacy Notice RECE‘VED ‘

The Office of 0il and Gas processes your person:
regulatory duties. Your persoual infuriativa m
businvess or as needed tu comply with statcory or cug;ulﬂ: W
- oifice will appropriately secure your pets { s : :
tuformation, please contact DEP's Chicel Poiviey ui."u R S PP PO SN

Office © of O|| ond

WV Deparir = '
Environmentci P"‘Efgﬁ? 2015
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| Service
{£D MAIL« B

ly; No Insuran

gCEIPT

ce Coverag®

provided)

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

WV Deparinient of
Environmental Proteciion

03/27/2015
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WW-4A 1) Date: Seplember 17, 2014
Reviged 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Stevan Sayre #2-775-8
3) API Well No.: 47 - 035 - oan
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Stevart Sayre Name wa
Address Routa 2 Box 268 Address
Riplay, VWV 25271
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name na
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Jamia Stavens (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 105 Kertuck Rd. Name na
Kenna, WV 25248 Address

Telephone 304-208-7775 or 304-372-7140

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form und the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon n Well on Form WW.4B. which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plac (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WG,

The reason you reccived these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summanzed in the mstneetions on the reverses side.
Howerer, you are not required 1o take any action at al}.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Cods, the undersigned well operater propuscs to Gk or bas filed this Notice and Application ond
vecompanying documents (or a permit to plug ond sbandon a well with the Chicl of the Office of Oil and Gos, West Virginia Depaniment of Enviromnental
Pretectien, with respect Lo the weil et the lecotian described an the atached Applieation and depicted on the atinched Form WW-6. Copics ol this Netice,
the Application, and the plal have been mailed by negistered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person{s) named above (or by publication in

cenain circumsiances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chicf.

Dasignated Agent

4700 McCorkle Ave, S.E. Suile 500
Chartesion, WV 25304

(304) 5681-7175

Subscribed and sworn before me this m__ dayof S¢ ﬁe mh—ﬁf
M s irws T Punlon Notary Public

¥

My Commission Expires )} &+ o~ Ly

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Ofice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your porsonal info tion may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal courso of

business or as needed to We tory or regulatory requirements, including Frecdom of Information Act requests. Our
- office will appropriately ynu;.p;o information. If you havo any questions about our use of your personal
i

information. ploag®yifhegl 3l fficer at depprivacyolferawy.gor.
JAN 2.6 203 03/27/2015
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Received
Office nf Nil & Gas

JAN 2 6 2013
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Ww-9 Page 1 of 1
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 038 - 01
Operator's Well No. Stevan Sayrs #2-755-8 |
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Q)K _7(0(01 |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

1 oo

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name Mountaineer Gas Services, LLC OP Code 309421
Watershed P@rchment Creek Quadrangle Ravenswood ’.
Elevation 994.2 County Jackson Distn'ctRip'ey

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Fluids associated with plugging

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? YeS 20 mut., . [

;
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
= Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )

Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

__ Other (Explain I
Received

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used: Office of 0| & Gas
____ Drilling ___ Swabbing
Workover = Plugging JAN 26 2015

__ Other (Explain

[ certify that | understand and agree o the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Deportment of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead 1o enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false informatipn, includi sidlity of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature . -

Company Official (Typed Name) arc G. Watkins
Designated Agent

Company Official Title e -

= e A

Subscribed and sworn before me this .53 ¢ A dayof _ X Q_F cvabey Df_rﬁl__u

5
Sui_ﬂ_k'r_‘ﬂri\? m '\'_\mﬂ-()-ﬂcﬁ Notory Public
-

{
NOTARYPUBLIC |
ST&TE OF WEST VIRGINIA {

(
(

. My commission expires [o-] - L}f . . :l.

W W -

B il = 03/27/2015



Form WW-9

Prepecty Boundary B e — - Y

LECEND

250132 P

Operator's Well No, Stewart Sayre 2-755-B

Divessian ceccccc s o o s 700 s bk 4 2 s p iy L2247

Rud = = = = = == = == sprng (O—>
Eusting Fenee e M —— W 0 M — Wet Spot ﬁ
Planned Fetl e / e /e S e Drain Pipe with sizc in inches 2~

Sweam S, L TN TN A Wamnay e o é =

Opan Duch rewudp et T — ., O

v SEEEEER

s O

Nocth N
Buildings
Water wells @
Deill site e

Cross Dmin 22777 I Ty

Astificial Filter Strip X X T2 Fr A N X X X T X I Ty

Bit: cut walls @

Pit: compacted GII walls

Area for Land Application af Bit Wi -

Proposed Revepetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

3.2

2

Lime

Fedtilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Tons/acre ar to correct to pH

500 lbs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

6.5

Prevegetation pH 6.67

Mulch Straw Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall

Sced Type Ibsfacre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 "
Ladino Clover 5 "
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Pholocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic, sheet. RecelVSd

Office of Ol & Gas

JAN 2 6 2015

Plan Approved by:
" Comments:
Title: Date;
( )} No

Field Reviewed? { ) Yes

03/27/2015




WVDEP 0Oil&Gas Well Information

: ."\ J 4‘.-1\' -
‘03&)24
-I.’ } #
e e
PR 03502436 [

=

Page 1 of 1
2501321 F
I B ) A

;1{ f 5=

Received
Office of Nil & Gas
JAN 2 6 2013

http://tagis.dep.wv.gov/oog/

- 03/27/2015
9/18/2014
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap:47-035-01321 WELL No.. #2-755-B
FARM NAME: Otewart Sayre
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NamE: Mountaineer Gas Services, LLC

county: Jackson pistrict: RiPley

QUADRANGLE: Jackson
SURFACE OWNER: Stewart Sayre

ROYALTY OWNER: Stewart Sayre

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4293755.8

UTM GPs EASTING: 4332672 GPs ELEVATION: 2942

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential Received
Real-Time Differential Office r); il & Ga:
Mapping Grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential ﬁ_ JAN 96 2015

Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Office Manager  9-17-2014

Signalire Title Date

03/27/2015
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Patchwork Oil & Gas, LLC
8165 Elizabeth Pike

Elizabeth, WV 26143
304-275-4446 Office/Fax
patchworkoilgas@yahoo.com

January 16th, 2015

Re: Surface Owner

To whom it may concern,

Attached you will see the last known person we have as surface owner was Stewart Sayre. We
attempted to mail him a certified letter in October 2014. This letter came back to our office. We contacted
Jamie Stevens to help track down the appropriate person. He has since tried to get in contact with someone on
the property and has had no luck. He told me to go ahead and send in the permit with proof that we did attempt
to make contact.

If you have any questions please contact me at 304-275-4446, as [ prepared the permit application for
Mountaineer

Sincerely,

S\VNESS

Jessica Lott

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

JAN 9 6 2015
03/27/2015





